Support to LEADER and LAGs in Denmark

Ulla Lieberkind, NN and MA for LEADER

March 20th 2024

Contraction of the second

The Danish Agency for Planning and Rural Development



Co-funded by the European Union

Key words: Co-operation and innovation

- Co-operation and involvement of LAGs is key to our work with the LAGs in Denmark
- Involve LAG managers and board members in development of administrative procedures and simplifications
- Reality-check how will it work "out there"?
- Thematic working groups
- Co-ordination board representatives of LAGs and Agency

The Danish Agency for Planning and Rural Development





Capacity building / training

- Capacity development for new board members
- New LAG managers
- Monthly online trainings / seminars for LAG managers
- Closed Intranet for LAGs and Agency
- 3-4 annual physical meetings for LAGs
- Facilitation of network for LAG managers





Simplified Cost Options in 2023-2027

Two lump sums

- Lump sum for preparatory support (same amount for each LAG, approx. 25.000 €)
- Lump sum for running and animation costs (amount depending on the grant size of the LAG when milestones are completed twice a year)

Funding is in both cases paid on the basis of the **results** delivered by the LAGs (indicators or milestones) instead of their actual/real costs.

Coming up: Salary for project employees

• Specific categories for different levels of employment

The Danish Agency for Planning and Rural Development





Continuous development activities

Things change – innovation and development continues.

ക

The Danish Agency for

Planning and Rural Development





Thank you 🙂

Ulla Lieberkind Head of LEADER section Agency for Planning and Rural Development, Denmark

MA for LEADER and National Network for LEADER

E-mail: <u>ullali@plst.dk</u> Telephone: +45 2487 9115

The Danish Agency for Planning and Rural Development



